CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021

Call to Order		
called to ord	der the Town Board Meeting of July	12, 2021 atp.m.
Pledge of Allegiance to the	Flag	
Please rise and join me in rec	citing the Pledge of Allegiance.	
Executive Session:		
Motion made by Session pursuant to Public Operson(s).	, seconded by, fficers Law section 105 (F) to discus	to enter an Executive s employment of a particular
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	
Re-entered the Public Meeting	ng at pm.	
Zoning Presentation:		
Motion made by	, seconded byde amendments on	to schedule a Public _ at pm.
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	

Public Comments on Agenda Item TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021

Public Comments on Agenda Item

Agenda Item #1 TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021

RESOLUTION INTRODUCING LOCAL LAWS AND PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC NOTICE AND HEARING

BE IT RESOLVED that the introductory Local Laws, entitled "Opt-Out of Allowing Cannabis
Retail Dispensaries and On-Site Cannabis Consumption Establishments," "Opt-Out of Allowing
Cannabis Retail Dispensaries," and "Opt-Out of Allowing On-Site Cannabis Consumption
Establishments," which local laws would opt-out the Town of Tuxedo from the state statute
authorizing towns to allow the licensing and establishing of, respectively: (1) both cannabis retail
dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments within the Town; (2) only cannabis retail dispensaries within the Town; and (3) only on-site cannabis consumption
establishments within the Town; and thus prohibit such establishments in the Town of Tuxedo as
stated, be and it hereby is introduced by, before the Town Board of the Town of Tuxedo in the County of Orange and State of New York, and
Town of Tuxedo in the County of Orange and State of New Tork, and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of the aforesaid proposed local laws be laid upon the
desk of each member of the Board; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board shall hold public hearings on said proposed local
laws at the Town Hall, 1 Temple Drive, Tuxedo, NY 10987 atP.M. on July 26, 2021; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the intention of the Town Board to hear from the public
at said public hearing to determine which of the three local law versions, if any, should be
adopted; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk publish or cause to be published a public notice in
the official newspaper of the Town of Tuxedo of said public hearings at least five (5) days prior thereto.
thereto.
On a motion by, the resolution was
adopted on a vote of Ayes, Nays.
The Supervisor declared this resolution adopted.
Dated:

MONTHLY REPORTS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021

Supervisor English is in receipt of the following monthly reports:

- Building Department
- Justice Court
- Town Clerk

DEPARTMENT UPDATES TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021 TOWN SUPERVISOR/TOWN BOARD UPDATE TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO July 12, 2021

TOWN SUPERVISOR/TOWN BOARD UPDATE:

Resolution Accepting Mi	nutes	
Motion made by Monthly Town Board Med		_to accept the Minutes of the Regular Bi-
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McN	Aillen
OT THOSE CITED YOTE.	Councilmember Maria May	
	Councilmember Jay Reichg	
	Deputy Supervisor Michelle	
	Supervisor Kenneth English	<u> </u>

VOUCHERS

Motion made by Town Board, are	, seconded by hereby approved for payment:	_, that the fo	llowing vouchers,	having been audite	ed by the
Claim numbers:	2012918643 through 2012918706				

General Fund :	\$ 40,853.09
Part-Town Fund:	\$53,847.80
Highway Town Wide:	\$7,386.94
Highway Part Town	\$2,462.47
Hamlet Sewer District	\$5,948.50
Trust and Agency	\$1,500.00
Total Abstract Amount:	<u>\$111,998.80</u>

ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen	
JN KOLL-CALL VOIE.		
	Councilmember Maria May	
	Councilmember Jay Reichgott	
	Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay	
	Supervisor Kenneth English	

PUBLIC COMMENTS

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>						
Motion made by p.m.	, seconded by Councilmember	, to	adjourn	the	meeting	at
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English				<u> </u>	